

BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM (BCP) APPLICATION TO AMEND BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT

PART I. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AMENDMENT APPLICATION

Check the appropriate box below based on the nature of the amendment modification requested:
Amendment to [check one or more boxes below]
 ✓ Add ☐ Substitute ☐ Remove ☐ Change in Name
applicant(s) to the existing Brownfield Cleanup Agreement [Complete Section I-IV below and Part II]
Does this proposed amendment involve a transfer of title to all or part of the brownfield site? ✓ Yes ☐ No
If yes, pursuant to 6 NYCRR Part 375-1.11(d), a Change of Use form should have been previously submitted. If not, please submit this form with this Amendment. See http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/76250.html
Amendment to modify description of the property(ies) listed in the existing Brownfield Cleanup Agreement [Complete Sections I and V below and Part II]
Amendment to Expand or Reduce property boundaries of the property(ies) listed in the existing Brownfield Cleanup Agreement [Complete Section I and V below and Part II]
Sites in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, or Richmond counties ONLY: Amendment to request determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property credit component of the brownfield redevelopment tax credit. Please answer questions on the supplement at the end of the form.
Other (explain in detail below)
Please provide a brief narrative on the nature of the amendment:
"The Lofts on Main Limited Partnership" acquired beneficial title on June 1, 2016 pursuant to a Declaration of Interest and Nominee Agreement, and desires to be added to the existing BCA as a "volunteer". A change of use form has been submitted to the NYSDEC.

Section I. Existing Application Information	
BCP SITE NAME: The Lofts on Main	BCP SITE NUMBER: C360152
NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): Parkview De	evelopment & Construction, LLC
INDEX NUMBER OF EXISTING AGREEMENT: C36015	DATE OF EXISTING AGREEMENT: 11/03/1
Section II. New Requestor Information (if no change	ge to Current Applicant, skip to Section V)
NAME The Lofts on Main Limited Partnersh	ip
ADDRESS34 Clayton Boulevard, Suite A,	
CITY/TOWN Baldwin Place, New York	ZIP CODE 10505
PHONE 845-306-7705 FAX	E-MAIL kkearney@kearneyrealtygroup.com
Is the requestor authorized to conduct business in Ne	w York State (NYS)?
Department of State to conduct business in N above, in the NYS Department of State's (DOS	other entity requiring authorization from the NYS /S, the requestor's name must appear, exactly as given S) Corporation & Business Entity Database. A print-out just be submitted to DEC with the application, to business in NYS.
NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR'S REPRESENTATIVE	Kenneth Kearney
ADDRESS 34 Clayton Boulevard, Suite A	
CITY/TOWN Baldwin Place, New York	ZIP CODE 10505
PHONE 845-306-7705 FAX	E-MAIL kkearney@kearneyrealtygroup.com
NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR'S CONSULTANT (if a	pplicable)
ADDRESS Ecosystems Strategies, Inc., 24 I	Davis Avenue
CITY/TOWN Poughkeepsie, New York	ZIP CODE 12603
PHONE 845-452-1658 FAX	E-MAIL Paul@ecosystemsstrategies.com
NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR'S ATTORNEY (if appl	icable) Lawrence Schnapf, Schnapf LLC
ADDRESS 55 E. 87th Street #8B	
CITY/TOWN New York, New York	ZIP CODE 10128
PHONE 212-876-3189 FAX	E-MAIL Larry@schnapflaw.com
the Requestor. This would be documentation from con	rporate Resolution showing the same, or an Operating
Describe Requestor's Relationship to Existing Applica The principals of the current Applicant are members of the	int:

Se ex	ction III. Current Property Ovisting owner/operator inform	wner/Operator Information (onliation is provided, and highligh	y include if new owner/out new information)	operator or new
OV	VNER'S NAME (if different from	m requestor) The Lofts on Ma	ain Limited Partners	hip
	DRESS 34 Clayton Bouleva			
Cl	TY/TOWN Baldwin Place, N	ew York		ODE 10505
PH	IONE 845-306-7705	FAX	E-MAIL kkearney@k	earneyrealtygroup.com
OF	PERATOR'S NAME (if differer	nt from requestor or owner)		
ΑГ	DDRESS			
CI.	TY/TOWN		ZIP C	ODE
PH	IONE	FAX	E-MAIL	
Se	ction IV. Eligibility Informati	on for New Requestor (Please	refer to ECL § 27-1407 f	or more detail)
If a	answering "yes" to any of the fo	ollowing questions, please provid	e an explanation as an at	tachment.
1.	Are any enforcement actions	pending against the requestor re	garding this site?	∏Yes √ No
2.	Is the requestor presently sul relating to contamination at the	bject to an existing order for the in the site?	nvestigation, removal or r	emediation ☐Yes ☑ No
3.	Is the requestor subject to an Any questions regarding whe Fund Administrator.	outstanding claim by the Spill Fu other a party is subject to a spill cl	und for this site? aim should be discussed	☐Yes ☑No with the Spill
4.	any provision of the subject la	mined in an administrative, civil on the control of	iii) any regulation impler	nenting ECL
5.	Has the requestor previously application, such as name, acrelevant information.	been denied entry to the BCP? I ddress, Department assigned site	f so, include information in number, the reason for o	relative to the denial, and other ☐Yes ☑ No
6.	Has the requestor been found act involving the handling, sto	d in a civil proceeding to have cor oring, treating, disposing or transp	nmitted a negligent or inte porting of contaminants?	entionally tortious ☐Yes ☑ No
7.	disposing or transporting of c	icted of a criminal offense i) involontaminants; or ii) that involves a ninistration (as that term is used in state?	violent felony, fraud, brib	ery, perjury, theft,
8.	jurisdiction of the Department	falsified statements or concealed t, or submitted a false statement nent or application submitted to th	or made use of or made a	tter within the a false statement ☐Yes 📝 No
9.	Is the requestor an individual or failed to act, and such act	or entity of the type set forth in E or failure to act could be the basi	CL 27-1407.9(f) that coms for denial of a BCP app	lication?
10		ation in any remedial program un tantially comply with an agreeme		☐Yes ☑No inated by DEC or ☐Yes ☑No
11	. Have all known bulk storage	tanks on-site been registered wi	th DEC?	✓ Yes ☐ No

THE NEW REQUESTOR MUST CERTIFY THAT IT IS ACCORDANCE WITH ECL §27-1405 (1) BY CHECKIN					R IN
PARTICIPANT A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of contamination or 2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination.	VOLUN A requestor ownership, subsequen discharge o	TEER or other t whose liabi operation t to the di	han a par lity arises of or invol sposal of	rticipant, ir solely as a lvement wi	result of th the site
	NOTE: By liability are operation of he/she has to the hazar reasonable discharge; iii) prevent resource hazardous If a requeresult of owith the syou shou	ises solely of or involve of exercised ordous was of steps to ii) prevent or limit hu exposure waste. stor whos ownership, ite, submit	as a rement with appropriate found at a single single single single appropriate astatem	esult of of the site ce the care wi to the facility top any tened futur ronmental, previously arises so n of or invient descri	ownership, rtifies that th respect by taking continuing e release; or natural released blely as a colvement bing why
Democrate Deletionship to Dreporty (sheet, and)	specific as				
Requestor's Relationship to Property (check one):	va Dvaskaa				:
☐ Prior Owner ☑ Current Owner ☐ Potential /Futu				*******	***************************************
If requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site must be submitted. Proof must show that the request BCA and throughout the BCP project, including the abilitathed? Yes No N/A	tor will have	access to	the proper	ly before si	gning the
Note: a purchase contract does not suffice as proo	f of access				
Section V. Property description and description of	changes/ac	lditions/re	ductions (if applicab	ile)
ADDRESS 922 Main Street and 921 Diven Street		<u> </u>			
CITY/TOWN Peekskill			ZIP C	ODE 1056	6
TAX BLOCK AND LOT (TBL) (in existing agreement)					
Parcel Address	Parcel No.	Section No.	Block No.	Lot No.	Acreage
922 Main Street		33.29	2	4	0.38
921 Diven Street		33.29	2	5	0.19

Check appropriate boxes below:					
Changes to metes and bounds description or TB	L correctio	n			
Addition of property (may require additional citize expansion – see attached instructions)	en participa	ntion depend	ding on the	e nature of	the
Approximate acreage added:					
ADDITIONAL PARCELS:					
Parcel Address	Parcel No.	Section No.	Block No.	Lot No.	Acreage
Reduction of property					
Approximate acreage removed:					
PARCELS REMOVED:					
Parcel Address	Parcel No.	Section No.	Block No.	Lot No.	Acreage
			·		
If requesting to modify a metes and bounds description please attach a revised metes and bounds description,					

dalah da

Supplement to the Application To Amend Brownfield Cleanup Agreement And Amendment - Questions for Sites Seeking Tangible Property Credits in New York City ONLY.

Property is in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, or Richmond counties.	☐Yes ✓ No
Requestor seeks a determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property credit obsorved brownfield redevelopment tax credit.	component of the Yes No
Please answer questions below and provide documentation necessary to support a	nswers.
 Is at least 50% of the site area located within an environmental zone pursuant to Ta Please see <u>DEC's website</u> for more information. 	ax Law 21(6)?
2. Is the property upside down as defined below?	Yes No
From ECL 27-1405(31):	
"Upside down" shall mean a property where the projected and incurred cost of the invergence of the property equals or exceeds of its independent appraised value, as of the date of submission of the application for participated cleanup program, developed under the hypothetical condition that the property contaminated.	seventy-five percent icipation in the
3. Is the project an affordable housing project as defined below?	Yes No
From 6 NYCRR 375- 3.2(a) as of July 1, 2015:	
 (a) "Affordable housing project" means, for purposes of this part, title fourteen of article twe environmental conservation law and section twenty-one of the tax law only, a project that is residential use or mixed residential use that must include affordable residential rental units home ownership units. (1) Affordable residential rental projects under this subdivision must be subject to a fed government housing agency's affordable housing program, or a local government's regulat legally binding restriction, that defines (i) a percentage of the residential rental units in the aproject to be dedicated to (ii) tenants at a defined maximum percentage of the area mediar the occupants' households annual gross income. (2) Affordable home ownership projects under this subdivision must be subject to a fed government housing agency's affordable housing program, or a local government's regulatelegally binding restriction, that sets affordable units aside for tenants at a defined maximum 	eral, state, or local and/or affordable eral, state, or local tory agreement or affordable housing in income based on eral, state, or local tory agreement or
area median income. (3) "Area median income" means, for purposes of this subdivision, the area median income.	,
(9) Area median income means, for purposes of this subdivision, the area median income	ome for the primary

metropolitan statistical area, or for the county if located outside a metropolitan statistical area, as determined by the United States department of housing and urban development, or its successor, for a family of four, as

adjusted for family size.

PART II. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM AMENDMENT

Existing Agreement Information	
BCP SITE NAME: The Lofts on Main	BCP SITE NUMBER: C360152
NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): Parkview Devel	opment & Construction, LLC
INDEX NUMBER OF EXISTING AGREEMENT: C36015	
EFFECTIVE DATE OF EXISTING AGREEMENT: 11/03.	

Declaration of Amendment:

By the Requestor(s) and/or Applicant(s) signatures below, and subsequent signature by the Department, the above application to amend the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement described above is hereby approved. This Amendment is made in accordance with and subject to all of the BCA and all applicable guidance, regulations and state laws applicable thereto. All other substantive and procedural terms of the Agreement will remain unchanged and in full force and effect regarding the parties to the Agreement.

Nothing contained herein constitutes a waiver by the Department or the State of New York of any rights held in accordance with the Agreement or any applicable state and/or federal law or a release for any party from any obligations held under the Agreement or those same laws.

Statement of Certification and Signatures: New Requestor(s) (if applicable)
(Individual)
I hereby affirm that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I am aware that any false statement made herein is punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.
Date:Signature:
Print Name:
(Entity)
I hereby affirm that I am (title manager) of (entity he Lofts on Main Limited Partnership); that I am authorized by that entity to make this application; that this application was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction; and that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I am aware that any false statement made herein is punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law. Kenneth Kearney's signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department. Date: Signature:
Print Name: Kenneth Kearney
$^{\prime\prime}$

Statement of Certification and Signatures applicant must sign)	s: Existing Applicant(s) (an authorized representative of each
(Individual)	
lossian Labour and that I am aware of this.	nfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA nature by the Department.
Print Name:	
(Entity)	
I hereby affirm that I am President Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Appl Application for an Amendment to that Agree below constitutes the requisite approval for upon signature by the Department. Date:	(title) of
Date: 0 7 6 Signature/_	
Print Name: Kenneth Kearney	
REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL Status of Agreement:	BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT
lowpor of the site at the time of the l	VOLUNTEER A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.
Effective Date of the Original Agreement	:
Signature by the Department:	
DATED:	
	NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION
	Ву:
	Robert W. Schick, P.E., Director Division of Environmental Remediation

SUBMITTAL INFORMATION:

 Two (2) copies, one hard copy with original signatures and one electronic copy in Portable Document Format (PDF) must be sent to:

Chief, Site Control Section New York State Department of Environmental Conservation Division of Environmental Remediation 625 Broadway Albany, NY 12233-7020

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY		
BCP SITE T&A CODE:	LEAD OFFICE:_	
PROJECT MANAGER:		

BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM (BCP) INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING A BCP AMENDMENT APPLICATION

This form must be used to add a party, modify a property description, or reduce/expand property boundaries for an existing BCP Agreement and/or Application. NOTE: DEC requires a standard application to request major changes to the description of the property set forth in the BCA (e.g., adding a significant amount of new property, or adding property that could affect an eligibility determination due to contamination levels or intended land use). The application must be submitted to DEC in the same manner as the original application to participate.

SECTION II

NEW REQUESTOR INFORMATION

Requestor Name

Provide the name of the person(s)/entity requesting participation in the BCP. (If more than one, attach additional sheets with requested information. If an LLC, the members/owners names need to be provided on a separate attachment). The requestor is the person or entity seeking DEC review and approval of the remedial program.

If the requestor is a Corporation, LLC, LLP or other entity requiring authorization from the NYS Department of State to conduct business in NYS, the requestor's name must appear, exactly as given above, in the NYS Department of State's Corporation & Business Entity Database. A print-out of entity information from the database must be submitted to DEC with the application, to document that the applicant is authorized to do business in NYS.

Requestor Address, etc.

Provide the requestor's mailing address, telephone number; fax number and e-mail address.

Representative Name, Address, etc.

Provide information for the requestor's authorized representative. This is the person to whom all correspondence, notices, etc will be sent, and who will be listed as the contact person in the BCA. Invoices will be sent to the representative unless another contact name and address is provided with the application.

Consultant Name, Address, etc.

Provide information for the requestor's consultant.

Attorney Name, Address, etc.

Provide information for the requestor's attorney.

SECTION III CURRENT PROPERTY OWNER/OPERATOR INFORMATION - only include if new owner/operator or new existing owner/operator information is provided, and highlight new information in form.

Owner Name, Address, etc.

Provide information for the new owner of the property. List all new parties holding an interest in the property.

Operator Name, Address, etc.

Provide information for the new operator (if different from the new requestor or owner).

SECTION IV NEW REQUESTOR ELIGIBILITY INFORMATION

As a <u>separate attachment</u>, provide complete and detailed information in response to any eligibility questions answered in the affirmative. It is permissible to reference specific sections of existing property reports; however, it is requested that such information be summarized. For properties with multiple addresses or tax parcels, please include this information for each address or tax parcel.

SECTION V PROPERTY DESCRIPTION AND DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES / ADDITIONS / REDUCTIONS (IF APPLICABLE)

NOTE: DEC requires a standard application to request major changes to the description of the property set forth in the BCA (e.g., adding a significant amount of new property, or adding property that could affect an eligibility determination due to contamination levels or intended land use). The application must be submitted to DEC in the same manner as the original application to participate.

Property Address

Provide a street address, city/town, and zip code. For properties with multiple addresses, provide information for all.

Tax Parcel Information

Provide the tax parcel/section/block/lot information. If requesting to modify a metes and bounds description or requesting changes to the boundaries of a site, please attach a revised metes and bounds description, survey, and/or acceptable site map to this application. Tax map information may be obtained from the tax assessor's office for all tax parcels that are included in the property boundaries. Attach a county tax map with identifier numbers, along with any figures needed to show the location and boundaries of the property. Include a USGS 7.5 minute quad map on which the property appears.

ATTACHMENT

VOLUNTEER CERTIFICATION OF NEW REQUESTOR

The Requestor qualifies as a "volunteer" because all disposals of hazardous substances occurred prior to the time Requestor acquired beneficial title to the brownfield site, the Requestor has no affiliation with any responsible party and the Requestor completed a phase 1 report dated March 29, 2016 that complies with the All Appropriate Inquiries Rule of 40 CFR 312.

Following acquisition of beneficial title to the brownfield site. Requestor exercised appropriate care by immediately submitting this application to amend the brownfield cleanup agreement for the brownfield site and has provided access to the existing Applicant to continue to implement the requirements of the BCP until such time as the Requestor is added to the BCA at which time Requestor shall assume responsibility for completing the requirements of the BCA.

State of New York Department of State } ss

I hereby certify, that THE LOFTS ON MAIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP a New York Limited Partnership, filed a Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the Partnership Law, on 04/22/2016, and that the Limited Partnership is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department.

I further certify, that no other documents have been filed by such Limited Partnership.



Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 24th day of May two thousand and sixteen.

Anthony Giardina

autiny Siardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

201605250492 * HN

ACTION BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE GENERAL PARTNERS OF THE LOFTS ON MAIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, being all of the general partners (the "General Partners") of The Lofts on Main Limited Partnership, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York (the "Partnership"), do hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolutions by the execution of one or more counterparts of this instrument, such action to have the same force and effect as if taken at a meeting duly called and held for such purpose:

RESOLVED, that the General Partners do hereby authorize and approve the Partnership to execute and deliver the Brownfield Site Cleanup Agreement with Parkview Development & Construction, LLC and any amendments thereto (collectively, the "BCA") in connection with the development of a proposed seventy-five (75) unit affordable housing complex to be known as The Lofts on Main to be constructed upon certain real property located at 922 Main Street and 921 Diven Street, City of Peekskill, County of Westchester, State of New York (Tax Map ID Nos: 33.29-2-4 and 33.29-2-5) (the "Property"); and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Kenneth Kearney and Sean Kearney are hereby authorized and empowered to act on behalf of the Partnership, in their capacity as a manager of The Lofts on Main Associates, LLC, the general partner of the Partnership, and to execute and deliver the BCA and/or any amendments thereto in connection with the Property and to otherwise carry out the intent of the resolutions and the consummation of the transactions described therein; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions taken and all instruments executed by authorized persons on behalf of the Partnership prior to the adoption of these resolutions in connection with the BCA relating to the Property and all matters related thereto, are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Action by Unanimous Written Consent has been executed as of the ____ day of June, 2016, and the undersigned General Partners do hereby direct that this consent be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Partnership.

MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER:

THE LOFTS ON MAIN ASSOCIATES, LLC, a New York limited liability company

By: _______ Kenneth Kearney, Manager

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION



60-Day Advance Notification of Site Change of Use, Transfer of Certificate of Completion, and/or Ownership

Required by 6NYCRR Part 375-1.11(d) and 375-1.9(f)

To be submitted at least 60 days prior to change of use to:

Chief, Site Control Section New York State Department of Environmental Conservation Division of Environmental Remediation, 625 Broadway Albany NY 12233-7020

I.	Site Name	The Lofts on Main		DEC Site ID No. C360152
II.	Contact In	nformation of Persor Kenneth Kearney	ı Submitting Not	tification:
	Address1:	34 Clayton Boulevard,	Suite A, Baldwin P	lace, New York
	Address2:			
	Phone:	845-306-7705	E-mail:	kkearney@kearneyrealtygroup.com
Ш.	 1	hange and Date: Indi		Change(s) (check all that apply): Party(ies)
	Transfe	er of Certificate of Co	mpletion (CoC)	
	Other (e.g., any physical alte	ration or other ch	ange of use)
	Proposed I	Date of Change (mm/d	ld/yyyy): 06/01/20	016
IV.	Description parcel info	on: Describe proposed	d change(s) indica	ated above and attach maps, drawings, and/or
	The existin	ig Applicant will be conv	eying legal title to t	the brownfield site to The Lofts on Main Housing
	Developme	nt Fund Company , Inc and	beneficial title to The I	Lofts on Main Limited Partnership pursuant to a Declaration of
	Interest and until The Lo	Nominee Agreement. The office on Main Limited Partners	current Applicant will r ship is added to the B	remain responsible for implementing the remedial program CA.
	If "Other," not affect needed).	" the description must the site's proposed, o	explain <u>and</u> advis ngoing, or compl	se the Department how such change may or may eted remedial program (attach additional sheets if

V.	responsibi	ion Statement: When lity for the proposed, on must be completed	ongoing, or completed ren	medial program for the site, the follow representative; see §375-1.11(d)(3)(i)):
	order, agre	eement, Site Managem		edial party has been provided a copy once Contract regarding the Site's rementable and reports.
	Name:	1/3/100	1/2,	Jun 1, 2016
	rame.	(Signature)) //	(Date)
		Kenneth Kearney		
		(Print Name	e)	
	Address1:	34 Clayton Boulevard,	Suite A, Baldwin Place, Nev	w York
	Address2:			
	Phone:	845-306-7705	E-mail: kkearney(@kearneyrealtygroup.com
VI.				or CoC Holder: If the site will be so
VI.	there will information Manageme (IC/ECs), Prospe	be a new remedial par on. If the site is subject ent Plan requiring peri indicate who will be the ective Owner Pros	ty, identify the prospective to an Environmental East iodic certification of institute the certifying party (attach	e owner(s) or party(ies) along with consement, Deed Restriction, or Site utional controls/engineering controls additional sheets if needed). Prospective Owner Representative
VI.	there will information Management (IC/ECs), Prospe Name:	be a new remedial par on. If the site is subject ent Plan requiring peri indicate who will be the ective Owner Prose The Lofts on Main Hou	ty, identify the prospective to an Environmental East to an Environmental East iodic certification of institute he certifying party (attach spective Remedial Party sing Development Finance of	e owner(s) or party(ies) along with consement, Deed Restriction, or Site utional controls/engineering controls additional sheets if needed). Prospective Owner Representative
VI.	there will information Manageme (IC/ECs), Prospe Name: Address1:	be a new remedial par on. If the site is subjec- ent Plan requiring peri indicate who will be the ective Owner Pros The Lofts on Main Hou Ms. Rose Noonan, c/o	ty, identify the prospective to an Environmental East to an Environmental East iodic certification of institute he certifying party (attach spective Remedial Party sing Development Finance of	e owner(s) or party(ies) along with consement, Deed Restriction, or Site utional controls/engineering controls additional sheets if needed). Prospective Owner Representative Company, Inc.
VI.	there will information Management (IC/ECs), Prospe Name:	be a new remedial par on. If the site is subjec- ent Plan requiring peri indicate who will be the ective Owner Pros The Lofts on Main Hou Ms. Rose Noonan, c/o	ety, identify the prospective to an Environmental East iodic certification of institute he certifying party (attach spective Remedial Party sing Development Finance of Housing Action Council Inc.	e owner(s) or party(ies) along with consement, Deed Restriction, or Site utional controls/engineering controls additional sheets if needed). Prospective Owner Representative Company, Inc.
VI.	there will information Manageme (IC/ECs), Prospe Name: Address1: Address2: Phone:	be a new remedial par on. If the site is subjec- ent Plan requiring peri- indicate who will be the ective Owner Prose The Lofts on Main Hou Ms. Rose Noonan, c/o	ety, identify the prospective to an Environmental East iodic certification of institute certifying party (attach spective Remedial Party spective Remedial Party Issing Development Finance of Housing Action Council Inc. E-mail: rnoonang	e owner(s) or party(ies) along with consement, Deed Restriction, or Site utional controls/engineering controls additional sheets if needed). Prospective Owner Representative Company, Inc. 55 South Broadway, Tarrytown, NY @affordablehomes.org
VI.	there will information Manageme (IC/ECs), Prospe Name: Address1: Address2: Phone:	be a new remedial par on. If the site is subjected the site is subjected the subjected the subjective of the subjective	ety, identify the prospective to an Environmental East iodic certification of institute certifying party (attach spective Remedial Party sing Development Finance of Housing Action Council Inc. E-mail: rnoonang	e owner(s) or party(ies) along with consement, Deed Restriction, or Site utional controls/engineering controls additional sheets if needed). Prospective Owner Representative Company, Inc. 55 South Broadway, Tarrytown, NY @affordablehomes.org
VI.	there will information Manageme (IC/ECs), Prospe Name: Address1: Address2: Phone: Certifying Address1:	be a new remedial par on. If the site is subjected the site is subjected the sective of the sective of the Lofts on Main Houms. Rose Noonan, c/o 914-332-4144 Party Name: n/a	ety, identify the prospective to an Environmental East iodic certification of institute certifying party (attach spective Remedial Party spective Remedial Party spective Remedial Party specting Development Finance of Housing Action Council Inc. E-mail: rnoonand	e owner(s) or party(ies) along with consement, Deed Restriction, or Site utional controls/engineering controls additional sheets if needed). Prospective Owner Representative Company, Inc. 55 South Broadway, Tarrytown, NY @affordablehomes.org
VI.	there will information Manageme (IC/ECs), Prospe Name: Address1: Address2: Phone: Certifying Address1:	be a new remedial par on. If the site is subjected the site is subjected the site is subjected the site in dicate who will be the sective Owner Prosective Owner	ety, identify the prospective to an Environmental East iodic certification of institute certifying party (attach spective Remedial Party spective Remedial Party Housing Action Council Inc. E-mail: rnoonang	e owner(s) or party(ies) along with consement, Deed Restriction, or Site utional controls/engineering controls additional sheets if needed). Prospective Owner Representative Company, Inc. 55 South Broadway, Tarrytown, NY @affordablehomes.org

VII. Agreement to Notify DEC after Transfer: If Section VI applies, and all or part of the site will be sold, a letter to notify the DEC of the completion of the transfer must be provided. If the current owner is also the holder of the CoC for the site, the CoC should be transferred to the new owner using DEC's form found at http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/54736.html. This form has its own filing requirements (see 6NYCRR Part 375-1.9(f)).

Signing below indicates that these notices will be provided to the DEC within the specified time frames. If the sale of the site also includes the transfer of a CoC, the DEC agrees to accept the notice given in VII.3 below in satisfaction of the notice required by VII.1 below (which normally must be submitted within 15 days of the sale of the site).

submitted	within 15 days of the sale	of the site).		
Within 30	days of the sale of the site	e, I agree to	submit to the DEC:	
 the nan a notice 	ne and contact informatio	n for any ow	w owner(s) (see §375-1.11(d)(3)(ii)); wher representative; and und at http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/54736.html	
Name:	(Signature)	Ley	June 1, 2016 (Date)	
	Kenneth Kearney (Print Name)		<u>/</u>	
Address I: 34 Clayton Boulevard, Suite A, Baldwin Place, New York				
Address2: Phone:	845-306-705	E-mail:	kkearney@kearneyrealtygroup.com	

Continuation Sheet Prospective Owner/Holder Prospective Remedial Party Prospective Owner Representative Name: Address1: _____ E-mail: ______ Phone: Prospective Owner/Holder Prospective Remedial Party Prospective Owner Representative Name: Address 1: Address2: E-mail: Prospective Owner/Holder Prospective Remedial Party Prospective Owner Representative Address1: Address2: E-mail: Phone: Prospective Owner/Holder Prospective Remedial Party Prospective Owner Representative Name: Address1: Address2: E-mail; ______ Prospective Owner/Holder Prospective Remedial Party Prospective Owner Representative Name: Address1: Address2: Phone: E-mail: Prospective Owner/Holder Prospective Remedial Party Prospective Owner Representative Name: Address1: Address2: Phone: E-mail:

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation



Instructions for Completing the 60-Day Advance Notification of Site Change of Use, Transfer of Certificate of Completion (CoC), and/or Ownership Form

Submit to: Chief, Site Control Section, New York State Department of Environmental Conservation, Division of Environmental Remediation, 625 Broadway, Albany NY 12233-7020

Section I Site Name	Description Official DEC site name. (see http://www.dec.ny.gov/cfmx/extapps/derexternal/index.cfm?pageid=3)		
DEC Site ID No.	DEC site identification number.		
Section II Name	Contact Information of Person Submitting Notification Name of person submitting notification of site change of use, transfer of certificate of completion and/or ownership form.		
Address1	Street address or P.O. box number of the person submitting notification.		
Address2	City, state and zip code of the person submitting notification.		
Phone	Phone number of the person submitting notification.		
E-mail	E-mail address of the person submitting notification.		
Section III Check Boxes	Type of Change and Date Check the appropriate box(s) for the type(s) of change about which you are notifying the Department. Check all that apply.		
Proposed Date of Change	Date on which the change in ownership or remedial party, transfer of CoC, or other change is expected to occur.		
Section IV Description	Description For each change checked in Section III, describe the proposed change. Provide all applicable maps, drawings, and/or parcel information. If "Other" is checked in Section III, explain how the change may affect the site's proposed, ongoing, or completed remedial program at the site.		

Please attach additional sheets, if needed.

Section V Certification Statement

This section must be filled out if the change of use results in a change of ownership or responsibility for the proposed, ongoing, or completed remedial program for the site. When completed, it provides DEC with a certification that the prospective purchaser has been provided a copy of any order, agreement, or State assistance contract as well as a copy of all approved remedial work plans and reports.

Name The owner of the site property or their designated representative must sign and date the

certification statement. Print owner or designated representative's name on the line provided

below the signature.

Address 1 Owner or designated representative's street address or P.O. Box number.

Address2 Owner or designated representative's city, state and zip code.

Phone Owner or designated representative's phone number.

E-Mail Owner or designated representative's E-mail.

Section VI Contact Information for New Owner, Remedial Party, and CoC Holder (if a CoC was issued)

Fill out this section only if the site is to be sold or there will be a new remedial party. Check the appropriate box to indicate whether the information being provided is for a Prospective Owner, CoC Holder (if site was ever issued a COC), Prospective Remedial Party, or Prospective Owner Representative. Identify the prospective owner or party and include contact information. A Continuation Sheet is provided at the end of this form for additional owner/party information.

Name Name of Prospective Owner, Prospective Remedial Party or Prospective Owner Representative.

Address 1 Street address or P.O. Box number for the Prospective Owner, Prospective Remedial Party, or

Prospective Owner Representative.

Address2 City, state and zip code for the Prospective Owner, Prospective Remedial Party, or Prospective

Owner Representative.

Phone Phone number for the Prospective Owner, Prospective Remedial Party or Prospective Owner

Representative.

E-Mail E-mail address of the Prospective Owner, Prospective Remedial Party or Prospective Owner

2

Representative.

If the site is subject to an Environmental Easement, Deed Restriction, or Site Management Plan requiring periodic certification of institutional controls/engineering controls (IC/EC), indicate who will be the certifying party(ies). Attach additional sheets, if needed.

Certifying Party

Name of Certifying Party.

Address 1 Certifying Party's street address or P.O. Box number.

Address2 Certifying Party's city, state and zip code.

Phone Certifying Party's Phone number.

E-Mail Certifying Party's E-mail address.

Section VII Agreement to Notify DEC After Property Transfer/Sale

This section must be filled out for all property transfers of all or part of the site. If the site also has a CoC, then the CoC shall be transferred using DEC's form found at http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/54736.html

Filling out and signing this section of the form indicates you will comply with the post transfer notifications within the required timeframes specified on the form. If a CoC has been issued for the site, the DEC will allow 30 days for the post transfer notification so that the "Notice of CoC Transfer Form" and proof of it's filing can be included. Normally the required post transfer notification must be submitted within 15 day (per 375-1.11(d)(3)(ii)) when no CoC is involved.

Name Current property owner must sign and date the form on the designated lines. Print owner's name

on the line provided.

Address 1 Current owner's street address.

Address2 Current owner's city, state and zip code.